
Non-Executive Branch Human Resources Contacts

Personnel/Payroll
Agency/Office/Commission Name Phone Number Email

Attorney General's Office Sharon Dragon 401-274-4400 sdragon@riag.ri.gov

Board of Elections Patty Doyle-Chatelle 401-222-1911 patricia.chatelle@elections.ri.gov

Coastal Resources Management Council Lynn Follett 401-783-7008 lfollett@crmc.ri.gov

Coastal Resources Management Council Louise Ford 401-783-7182 lford@crmc.ri.gov

Commission for Human Rights Zaida Rivera 401-222-4484 zaida.rivera@richr.ri.gov  

Community College of Rhode Island (Payroll) 401-825-2150 payroll@ccri.edu

Community College of Rhode Island (Personnel) Terri-Ann Milligran 401-825-2311 humanresources@ccri.edu

Division of Public Utilities and Carriers Anthony Manni 401-780-2117 anthony.manni@dpuc.ri.gov

Executive Office of Commerce Caroline Galipeau 401-222-8288 caroline.galipeau@dbr.ri.gov

Governor's Commission on Disabilities Robin Wheeler 401-462-0109 robin.wheeler@gcd.ri.gov

Governor's Office Jennifer Fondeur 401-222-7640 jennifer.fondeur@governor.ri.gov

Judiciary Heather Allard 401-222-2700 hallard@courts.ri.gov

Legislative Kathleen Jackson 401-222-6533 kjackson@rilegislature.gov

Lt. Governor's Office Barry O'Connor 401-222-5388 Barry.OConnor@ltgov.ri.gov

Lt. Governor's Office Katia Lugo 401-222-2371 Katia.Lugo@ltgov.ri.gov

Office of Mental Health Advocate Marianna Almeida 401-462-2004 marianna.almeida@doa.ri.gov

Office of the Auditor General Dawn McNamara 401-222-2435 dawn.mcnamara@rioag.gov 

Office of the Child Advocate Taylor Camirand 401-462-4299 taylor.camirand@doa.ri.gov

Office of the Child Advocate Katelyn Medeiros 401-462-4300 katelyn.medeiros@doa.ri.gov

Office of the General Treasurer Cindy Gallucci 401-462-7661 cynthia.gallucci@treasury.ri.gov

Public Defender Anne-Marie Amaral 401-222-1552 aamaral@ripd.org

Public Utilities Commission Kristen Masse 401-780-2108 kristen.l.masse@puc.ri.gov

Rhode Island College (classifed) Danielle Silva 401-456-4759 dsilva1@ric.edu

Rhode Island College (non-classified) Beth Cabana 401-456-9841 ecabana@ric.edu

RI Atomic Energy Commission Sophia Lenihan 401-874-9435 slenihan@rinsc.ri.gov

RI Commission on Deaf and Hard of Hearing Pamela Zellner 401-256-5511 pamela.zellner@cdhh.ri.gov

RI Department of Elementary & Secondary Education (RIDE) Lisa Vieira 401-222-4274 lisa.vieira@ride.ri.gov

RI Ethics Commission Tracy Teixeira 401-222-3790 x12 tracy.teixeira@ethics.ri.gov

RI Historical Preservation & Heritage Commission Rosemary Carreiro 401-222-3103 rosemary.carreiro@preservation.ri.gov

RI Lottery Commission Jane Tougas 401-463-6500 x132 jtougas@rilot.ri.gov

RI School for the Deaf Helen Edwards 401-243-1015 hedwards@rideaf.net

Secretary of State Amanda Caetano acaetano@sos.ri.gov

University of Rhode Island (Personnel) Leslie Pojda (Non-Classified)* 401-874-2182 lpojda@uri.edu

University of Rhode Island (Personnel) Emily Perkins (Classified)* 401-874-2455 e_perkins@uri.edu

University of Rhode Island (Payroll) Cheryl Glennon 401-874-5203 cglennon@uri.edu

William M. Davies, Jr. Career and Technical High School Holly Pedroza 401-728-1500 hpedroza@daviestech.org

* - Also contacts for the Office of the Post Secondary Commissioner
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